



Date: March 6, 2018

To: C. Smith, CAO

From: M. Ouellet, Director of Engineering & Works

Re: Asphalt Concrete Patching (Utility and General) - Various Streets
Contract No. 18-01

Four (4) tenders were received on March 6, 2018 at 11:00 am for the above-mentioned project from the following bidders:

MacDonald Paving and Construction Limited	\$326,600.00 plus HST
Modern Construction (1983) Limited	\$342,685.00 plus HST
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.	\$352,725.00 plus HST
Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$379,475.00 plus HST

All tenders were reviewed to confirm completeness of the submission and all were found to be complete.

I recommend the tender be awarded to the lowest acceptable bid submitted by MacDonald Paving and Construction Limited for \$326,600.00 plus HST. The 2018 Budget is \$390,000.00.

Michel Ouellet, P.Eng.
Director of Engineering & Public Works

I agree with the above-mentioned recommendation.

Colin Smith, CAO

Abstract of Bids 18-01.xlsx

				Engineer's Estimate		MacDonald Paving and Construction Limited		Modern Construction (1983) Limited		MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc.		Dexter Construction Co. Ltd.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total
O1.2	Base Type "B" In Place as per specification - For miscellaneous patching	tonne	175	\$380.00	\$66,500.00	\$376.00	\$65,800.00	\$375.00	\$65,625.00	\$391.00	\$68,425.00	\$357.00	\$62,475.00
O1.4	Base Type "B" at plant - For miscellaneous patching	tonne	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
O4.2	Sand Seal Type "E" In Place as per specification - For miscellaneous patching	tonne	675	\$390.00	\$263,250.00	\$376.00	\$253,800.00	\$390.00	\$263,250.00	\$398.00	\$268,650.00	\$452.00	\$305,100.00
O4.4	Sand Seal Type "E" at plant - For miscellaneous patching	tonne	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
O10	Crushed Rock - 0-31.5mm in place (if required)	tonne	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00
				Sub Total	\$342,350.00		\$328,600.00		\$342,685.00		\$352,725.00		\$379,475.00
				Plus 15% HST	\$51,352.50		\$49,290.00		\$51,402.75		\$52,908.75		\$56,921.25
				Total Bid Price	\$393,702.50		\$377,890.00		\$394,087.75		\$405,633.75		\$436,396.25